
Forever Young Hikers 

Hikes | Winter 2025 

Register online at cityofvancouver.us/activities. For questions or support call or visit our friendly  
customer service representatives! Interpretation services are available upon request.  

• Firstenburg Community Center: 700 NE 136th Ave., 360-487-7001 

• Marshall/Luepke Community Center: 1009 E McLoughlin Blvd., 360-487-7100 

Hike Skill Level Rating (may be subject to change) 

Easy: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 600+ feet. 

Moderate: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 1500+ feet. 

Difficult: 6-8 miles with an elevation gain of up to 2500+ feet. 

Expert: 8+ miles with an elevation gain of 2500+ feet. 

Orientation and Qualifying Hike: An Orientation and Qualifying hike before registering for ongoing 
hike activities. Once completed, you can register for Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes. 

          

29300 WA Easy Orientation and Qualifying Hike 4 miles Ages 50+ Fri. 1/17/25 10am-1pm $13/$16 

29463 WA Easy Orientation and Qualifying Hike 4 miles Ages 50+ Fri. 3/7/25 10am-1pm $13/$16 

Forever Young Hikers Orientation and Qualifying Hike 

NEW IN 2025: Residency Verification 

Benefits for Vancouver residents are provided automatically based on the contact information in 
your ActiveNetwork registration account. To verify your address, whether you have an existing  
account or need to create a new one, you can choose one of these options: 

• In-Person: Visit the community center front desk with a state-issued ID or driver’s license  
with GIS verification. Make sure the name on your ID matches what’s listed in GIS. 

• In-Person: Visit the community center front desk with a state-issued ID and a utility bill.  
The name on the bill must match the name on your ID. You can show the bill on your phone. 

• Online: Fill out the verification form with documentation at cityofvancouver.us/recreation-fees. 

https://t.e2ma.net/click/hwdcbi/x4qg7igb/pqufnz


Hikes | Winter 2025 

Monday Trailhead Meetup Hikes 

Trailhead Meetup Hikes: Hikers drive to the trailhead on their own; hikes are led by Forever Young 
Hike program leaders. Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes are non-refundable.  

Scan the QR code to be  
directed to the online  
registration webpage. 

CALL 360-487-7084 
VISIT cityofvancouver.us/activities 

          

29302 Pittock Mansion OR Mod. 5.1 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 1/7/25 9am $12/$15 

29303 Gordy-Jolma WA Mod. 4.5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 1/13/25 9am $12/$15 

29464 Cape Horn Full Loop WA Mod. 6.8 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 1/21/25 9am $12/$15 

29465 Marine Drive Dike Walk OR Mod. 6 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 1/27/25 9am $12/$15 

29466 Chehalem Ridge Nature Park OR Mod. 5.6 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 2/4/25 9am $12/$15 

29467 Warrior Rock Light House Trail OR Mod. 7 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 2/10/25 9am $12/$15 

29468 Bells Mountain Trail WA Mod. 7.7 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 2/18/25 9am $12/$15 

29469 Lacamas Heritage Trail WA Mod. 7.1 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 2/24/25 9am $12/$15 

29470 1100 Steps of West Hills Portland OR Diff. 8.5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 3/4/25 9am $12/$15 

29471 Wapato Greenway-Willow Bar OR Mod. 5.5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 3/10/25 9am $12/$15 

29472 Tryon Creek OR Mod. 5.7 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 3/18/25 9am $12/$15 

29473 Forest Park-Wildwood Trail OR Mod. 4.5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 3/24/25 9am $12/$15 

29474 River to Rock and Beacon Rock WA Mod. 3.1 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 4/1/25 9am $12/$15 

29475 Luscher Farm and Cooks Butte OR Mod. 6 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 4/7/25 9am $12/$15 

29667 Heritage Tree WA Mod. 5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 4/14/25 9am $12/$15 

29476 Tamanous Trail to PCT/Gillette Lake WA Mod. 7.1 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 4/15/25 9am $12/$15 

29477 Crystal Springs/Johnson Creek Trail OR Mod. 1.3 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 4/21/25 9am $12/$15 

29478 Trail of Ten Falls OR Mod. 7.8 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 4/29/25 9am $12/$15 

Monday & Tuesday Trailhead Meetup Hikes 


